
 

 

  

2026 NETBALL VICTORIA ENDORSED TESTERS LIST 
(updated 31st Jan 2026) 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

BARWON 

Emily Green egrreenn@gmail.com A 
Jackie Carroll moorabar2@gmail.com B 
Mark Cockerell mwmc45@yahoo.com.au B 
Catherine Edsall tcedsall@hotmail.com B 
Shirley Fagan jonshrl@bigpond.com B 
Karen Green karenlgreen@hitmail.com B 
Kim Hatty khatty@bigpond.com B 
Cathie Jennings cathiejennings@bigpond.com.au B 
Melissa Kettle melissakettle@icloud.com B 
Maddie Okely maddieokely5@gmail.com B 
Mary Slade fslade2@gmail.com B 
Linley Doak linleydoak@hotmail.com C 
Taryn Laverty taryn.laverty1@hotmail.com C 
Tracey Tann ttann@westnet.com.au C 
Maureen Teague mrteague60@gmail.com C 
Paula Vaughan most57@bigpond.com.au C 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 
CENTRAL 

HIGHLANDS Rebecca Austin becaustin86@gmail.com C 
 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

CHISHOLM 

Jenna Carter jenna.e.carter11@gmail.com B 
Meg Hopper meg.hopper@netballvic.com.au B 
Madeleine Alderson madeleinealderson@icloud.com C 
Jordyn Becker jordynbecker@rocketmail.com C 
Carolyn Bonner pugboot@gmail.com C 

 

REGION FIRST 
NAME 

LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

DANDENONG 
VALLEY 

Jacqui Hardy jarss@bigpond.com.au C 

Karin Jewell karin_mckerley@yahoo.com.au C 
 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 
EAST 

GIPPSLAND Stephanie O’Neill stephandmozz@gmail.com C 
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REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

ELMER 

Penny Carlson pennymc10@gmail.com A 
Sharon Alblas salblas@mac.com B 
Wesley Armstrong armstrong.wesley@hotmail.com B 
Allison Davidson davostcloud16@gmail.com B 
Amanda Azzopardi joe.amanda.azzopardi@hotmail.com C 
Allison Cram allisonmcram@gmail.com C 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 
GLENELG Lorraine Pye loupye4@gmail.com B 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

GOULBURN 
Stacey Cole cscole@aussiebb.com.au B 
Karen Donkin kdonkin3@gmail.com B 
Casandra Laffy cjokeeffe@hotmail.com B 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

HENDERSON 

Ann Castles anncastles@hotmail.com A 
Maree Danastasio mdanasta@bigpond.net.au B 
Deb Hemer debhemer@netballvic.com.au B 
Julie Kavanagh kav.julie5@gmail.com B 
Brad Keats bradkeats99@hotmail.com B 
Stephanie Missos stephamissos@gmail.com B 
Colin Morehouse colinmorehouse@me.com B 
Rosie Jackson rosie.mag@hotmail.com C 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

JIKA 

Kellie Goldspink kellie@diamondcreekforce.com.au B 
Emma Goldspink ejgoldspink@gmail.com C 
Val Price valprice@bigpond.com C 
Glenys Storey glenys.storey@gmail.com C 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

LATROBE 
VALLEY 

Kerry McNamara kerry.mcnamara@bigpond.com B 
Deb Crowley deb.crowley@bigpond.com C 
Kerrie Strobridge kstrobridge@bigpond.com C 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 
NORTH 

CENTRAL 
Joy Bennett bennettandspence@dodo.com.au B 

Raeleen Mebbrey mebbrey@bigpond.com B 
 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 
NORTH 

EAST 
Ann Lenten annlenten@hotmail.com B 

Cindy Wardius kcwardius@gmail.com B 
 

 

mailto:pennymc10@gmail.com
mailto:salblas@mac.com
mailto:armstrong.wesley@hotmail.com
mailto:davostcloud16@gmail.com
mailto:joe.amanda.azzopardi@hotmail.com
mailto:cscole@aussiebb.com.au
mailto:anncastles@hotmail.com
mailto:mdanasta@bigpond.net.au
mailto:kav.julie5@gmail.com


 

 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

SUNRAYSIA 
Michelle Beswick mbarry74@yahoo.com.au B 
Karen Martin kma03467@bigpond.net.au B 
Marlene Byrnes marls0305@bigpond.com C 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 

TWO 
BAYS 

Emily Hansford bakeday@hotmail.com B 
Andrew Love andrewlove@y7mail.com B 
Brooke Selkulitch bsekulitch02@gmail.com C 

 

REGION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL TESTER 
WIMMERA 

MALLEE 
Jodie Hendy jodiehendy70@gmail.com B 

Annisa Mackley annisa.luciani@gmail.com B 
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